FILED FOR RECORDING AT THE REQUEST OF

A.P.N.: /2-100-01

File No:

(CR)

R.P.T.T.:

\$0.00

Vickie Cornelius 2006 SEP 29 PM 3 10

> LINCOLN COUNTY RECORDER FEE 1500 TETAQ-70 LESLIE BOUCHER

When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To:

Tony and Vickie Cornelius

## GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

**Brent Hunter** 

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Tony and Vickie Cornelius, husband and wife, as joint tenants

the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Southwest quarter of the Northwest quarter and Northwest quarter of the Southwest quarter of Section 5; and the Northeast quarter of the Southeast quarter and the Southeast quarter of the Northeast quarter of Section 6; all in Township 2 South, Range 67 East, Mt. Diablo Base and Meridian.

Together with all rights, privileges, and improvements thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Together with any and all water and/or water rights appurtenant to said property.

## Subject to:

- 1. All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- 2. Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: July

	Sweet Huel
	Brent Hunter
STATE OF UT )	
County of 1200 )ss.	
personally known to me (or proved to me on the biname(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument	ned Notary Public, personally appeared <b>Brent Hunter</b> , asis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same is/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the xecuted the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public
	STEVEN E. JOHNSON 365 South Main Street Cedar City, Utah 84720 My Commission Expires May 19, 2008 State of Utah

## State of Nevada Declaration of Value

I. A	a) /2 - / 0 0 - 0 / b) c) d)		
2. T	Type of Property  a)	le Family Res.  Plex  Mercial /Ind'l  Date of	RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY t/Instrument #_\775\Page: \734\-735 Recording: \2004\79,7004
D T R	otal Value / Sales Price of Property leed In Lieu Only (value of forgiven debt) axable Value eal Property Transfer Tax Due: Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, s b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	\$ <b>+35,000</b> \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	128,000 =
Th that the informat penalty of	e undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), declares and ack information provided is correct to the best of their information artion provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallows of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant as amount owed.	nd belief, and can be supported by do ance of any claimed exemption, or o	ocumentation if called upon to substantiate the ther determination of additional tax due, may result in a
Signat Signat		CapacityCapacity	Byer
Print N Addres		+Print Name	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION  TONY CORNELIUS  2 Toseph St.
City State _	ZipZip	City <u>fles</u> State <u>N</u>	Zip <u>89027</u>
Co. Na Addres City	me	ECORDING (REQUIRED I	Zip

(As a public record, this form may be recorded / microfilmed)

p.2

7023452551

Sep 20 06 05:08p

Valley Underground Inc

## State of Nevada Declaration of Value

1	Assessor Parcel Number	efe\					\ \	
1.	a) 12-106	2-01					\ \	
	b)						\ \	
	:					•	/ /	
	c)						\ \	
	d)							
-	T				FOR RI	ECORDERS	CATIONAL	USE ONLY
<del></del> .	Type of Property  a)	n-f	b) 🔲 Singl	e Family Res.	Document /	Instrument #	17750	<u> </u>
	c) Condo/Tox		d) 2-4 P		Book:	773	Page: 7	341
	e) Apartement		-/ <del></del> -	mercial /Ind'l		ecording: S		7006
٠	g) 🔲 Agricultur		b) 🔲 Mobi	ile Home	Notes:		EK 1 7 7	T. C.
	1) R other 91	azing /an	<u> </u>		14003:			The same of the sa
	0					\		1
3,	Total Value / Sales Prin	e of Property		<u> </u>		<del></del>		794
	Deed In Lieu Only (v	alue of forgive	n debt)	/5		<del>\_\</del>		700
	Taxable Value			< 5 <u></u>				"/"
	Real Property Transfer	Tax Due:		8			_	
	If Exemption Claimed:						-	
•••		xemption per N	RS 375.090.	section:				
		n for Exemption:				/		
	o. mohiam waso	a so evenhane		-	~			
that the special penals addition	The undersigned Seller (Gran he information provided is en- nation provided height. Furth ty of 10% of the text due plus ional ground owed.	rect to the best of the armore, the parties as	is collamatica si wellselbagh sad	vi belief, and can be since of any plained	: supported by doc:   excimption, or oth the Buyer and Sell	nomenios (Collector determination of	Upon to substantiut School on the choice	e the nav rasult in a
260	sture	well for			_Capacity	and the	4	
Sign	ature				Capacity	Keep		
		CASA	-	/				
/	STALER (GR	intor) infoi	RMATION		/	BÚYER (GRA	NTEE) INFOR	MATION
•		_ `\	The state of the s				_	
Pring	Name Brent	E. Hun	ter	⊥ Pri	int Name	en Cos	maline	•
Addr	ess 3795 N	Bullde	12m	- P	dress 223	To Sand	1 22	
City	Cedar 1	77	7					
Sme	Utsh	Zip 947	×2./)	, VAI	Mass	<i>91/ <del>9=</del></i>	8902	<u> </u>
/		PERSON REO					•	
	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	7	7		<b>-</b>			
75.	vane	/	/		Esc. #			
Adde City	22,	-	/					
Oily"		-/			State:		Žip	
	The same of the sa	<i>f</i>	.1'				•	